
  Monday, November 6, 2017 (9:45 am to 4:30 pm)  4th floor conference room Rachel Carson Center

Doktorandentag
Environment and Society

Doctoral Workshop

Welcome

Welcome greetings by Arun Adhikari, Fabian Zimmer, and 
Noemi Quagliati

Structures and Dynamics of International 
Hazardous Waste - Chair: Martin Meiske

Jonas Stuck
Transnational Toxic Waste Trade and the Two Germanies – 

from the Environmental Turn to Reunification 

Max Feichtner
Hazards in the Amazon: an Environmental History of Oil 

Production in Ecuador

Ayushi Dhawan
India's Ship breaking business, emerging economies, and 

the "right to pollute"

Panel Discussion - 45 min.
 

Coffee Break - 15 min.

Chair: Pavla Šimková

Liu Chang
The Social and Environmental Implications of Musical Waste 

Fabian Zimmer
Cultures of Hydroelectricity in Industrial Utility Films. 

Memories and projections of a large-scale technology in 
20th century Europe

Lunch Break - 60 min.

Literatures and the Anthropocene
Chair: Annka Liepold

Kiley Kost
Telling Time in the Anthropocene: Geologic Narration and 
German Fiction after 1945

Eline Tabak
Reading Against the Anthropocene? An Enquiry into the 
Impact of Environmental Literature

Coffee Break - 20 min.

Chair: Ruhi Deol
  
Fausto Ignatov
The Ambivalences of Success. Discourses on Development, 
Progress and Extractivism

Arun Adhikari
Societal Recovery in Nepal after the 2015 Earthquakes: An 
assessment at community and household level

Claudio de Majo
Common properties on southern Italian uplands during the 
19th century: origins, apogee, demise and revival?

Wrap up and End by Fabian Zimmer

9:45 

1st  SESSION

10:00

10:10 

10:20 

10:30 

11:15 

2nd SESSION

11:30 

12:00 

12:30 

3rd SESSION

13:30 

14:00

14:30

4th SESSION

14:50

15:20

15:50

16:20


