Welcome 9:45

Welcome greetings by Arun Adhikari, Fabian Zimmer, and Noemi Quagliati

1 st SESSION	Structures and Dynamics of International Hazardous Waste - Chair: Martin Meiske
10:00	Jonas Stuck – Transnational Toxic Waste Trade and the Two Germanies from the Environmental Turn to Reunification
10:10	Max Feichtner Hazards in the Amazon: an Environmental History of Oil Production in Ecuador
10:20	Ayushi Dhawan India's Ship breaking business, emerging economies, and the "right to pollute"
10:30	PANEL DISCUSSION - 45 min.
11:15	Соггее Вreaк - 15 min.
2 nd SESSION	Chair: Pavla Šimková
11:30	Liu Chang The Social and Environmental Implications of Musical Waste
12:00	Fabian Zimmer Cultures of Hydroelectricity in Industrial Utility Films. Memories and projections of a large-scale technology in 20th century Europe
12:30	Luncн Вreaк - 60 min.

DOKTORANDENTAG ENVIRONMENT AND SOCIETY DOCTORAL WORKSHOP

RC

3 rd SESSION	LITERATURES AND THE ANTHROPOCENE Chair: Annka Liepold
13:30	Kiley Kost Telling Time in the Anthropocene: Geologic Narration and German Fiction after 1945
14:00	Eline Tabak Reading Against the Anthropocene? An Enquiry into the Impact of Environmental Literature
14:30	Соггее Вreaк - 20 min.
4 th SESSION	Chair: Ruhi Deol
14:50	Fausto Ignatov The Ambivalences of Success. Discourses on Development, Progress and Extractivism
15:20	Arun Adhikari Societal Recovery in Nepal after the 2015 Earthquakes: An assessment at community and household level
15:50	Claudio de Majo Common properties on southern Italian uplands during the 19th century: origins, apogee, demise and revival?
16:20	WRAP UP AND END by Fabian Zimmer
	13:30 14:00 14:30 <u>4th SESSION</u> 14:50 15:20 15:50